
# County Applicant Agency Amount 
Requested Amount Awarded

1 Albany Foundation for Long Term Care $305,005 $0
2 Bronx Friends of Van Cortlandt Park $29,804 $0
3 Broome Habitat for Humanity of New York State, inc. $216,472 $176,262
4 Broome Rural Health Network $467,493 $275,000
5 Cattaraugus Cattaraugus County $212,246 0
6 Cayuga Cayuga County Soil & Water Conservation District $300,896 $0
7 Clinton North Country Workforce Partnership, Inc. $190,648 $155,215
8 Cortland RF SUNY Cortland $370,068 0
9 Dutchess Ramapo for Children $151,375 $151,375

10 Erie The Service Collaborative of Western New York (Opportunity Corps) $412,685 $412,685
11 Erie Literacy New York $3,031,500 0
12 Erie Erie Regional Housing Development Corporation, Inc. - The Bell $2,140,239 0
13 Erie The Service Collaborative of WNY (ServiceCorps) $629,334 $629,334
14 Erie The Service Collaborative of WNY (ABLE) $1,714,906 $1,689,498
15 Genesee Genesee County Youth Bureau $191,166 $181,847
16 Kings Phoenix Houses of New York, Inc. (Youth Mentoring) $804,120 $0
17 Kings Blue Engine $376,831 $0
18 Kings Community Counseling & Mediation Services (CCMS) $185,257 $0
19 Kings Make the Road New York $288,000 $0
20 Kings Green City Force $130,000 0
21 Kings Children's Choice Family Services $250,000 0
22 Kings Bais Ruchel Dsatmar, Inc. D/B/A/ Central United Talmudical $291,935 0
23 Kings Phoenix House of New York - Recovery Phoenix House AmeriCorps $498,300 $455,040
24 Kings Cypress Hills Local Development Corp. $191,281 $191,221
25 Kings Sunset Park Community Allies $375,839 $359,082
26 Kings Yeshiva Kehilath Yaakov $246,416 $246,415
27 Monroe Monroe Community College $633,470 $633,470
28 Monroe Hillside Work-Scholarship Connection $308,400 $308,400
29 Nassau NYSARC $156,829 $0
30 Nassau SCO Family of Services $188,876 $188,876
31 New York The After School Corporation (Summer Works) $428,667 $275,000
32 New York Legal Information for Families Today (LIFT) $129,892 $0
33 New York Learning Leaders, Inc. $639,981 $0
34 New York Grand Street Settlement $259,476 $0
35 New York New York City Financial Network Action Consortium $130,000 $0
36 New York Urban Arts Partnership $156,325 0
37 New York Hudson Guild $238,286 0
38 New York Jumpstart for Young Children, Inc. $1,055,248 $830,511
39 New York Community Health Care Assoc. of NYS $359,978 $359,978
40 New York Fund for the City of New York $546,189 $529,888
41 New York American Red Cross $557,424 $340,234
42 New York ReServe Elder Services, Inc $199,834 $199,834
43 New York Metropolitan Council on Jewish Poverty $213,113 $185,513
44 New York The After School Corporation - Community Works $1,056,259 $1,056,259
45 New York NYC Coalition Against Hunger $163,667 $163,667
46 New York Friends of the Children $35,770 $0
47 New York Fund for Public Health in New York $27,650 $0
48 New York Police Athletic League $49,998 $0
49 New York New York Restoration Project $418,961 $275,000
50 New York New York City Office of the Mayor/NYC Civic Corps $1,950,000 $1,365,000
51 New York The Children's Aid Society $270,081 $0
52 New York Harlem RBI, Inc. $566,818 $0
53 New York Harlem Children's Society $477,927 0
54 New York NYC Department of Park & Recreation $292,596 0
55 New York Association to Benefit Children (ABC) $212,888 0
56 New York Fedcap Rehabilitation Services, Inc $473,128 0
57 New York City Year, Inc. $3,768,000 $2,921,000
58 New York Harlem Children's Zone $2,025,033 $1,651,000
59 New York SEEDCO $184,588 $184,588
60 Onondaga Atlantic States Legal Foundation $49,881 $0
61 Ontario Legal Assistance of Western New York $308,288 $308,288
62 Oswego Oswego City-County Youth Bureau $278,995 $270,169
63 Queens Jewish Institute of Queens $133,908 $0
64 Queens Maspeth Town Hall, Inc. $451,662 $0
65 Richmond Public Resources Inc. $49,987 $0
66 Rockland Rockland County Youth Bureau $171,197 0
67 Rockland New Square Community Improvement Council $320,770 0
68 Schenectady Self Advocacy Association of New York $128,778 $0
69 Schenectady Northeast Parent & Child Society $148,200 $148,200
70 Steuben The Institute for Human Services $303,713 $303,713
71 Suffolk Economic Opportunity Council of Suffolk, Inc. $168,683 $0
72 Suffolk Town of Islip Youth Bureau $450,000 0
73 Suffolk RF SUNY/SUNY Stonybrook $11,848 $11,848
74 Sullivan Student Conservation Association, Inc. $520,000 $518,922
75 Tompkins Cornell University $84,656 $0
76 Westchester Family Service of Westchester, Inc. $321,827 $318,600

$36,079,561 $18,270,932
County listed reflects physical location of applicant agency's main office although service may be conducted in other/multiple counties.

2011 AmeriCorps*State Request For Proposals 
NEW YORK STATE

                                                        TOTALS






	2010 Competitive

